PEDCO will consist of Frank C. Ingriselli, Michael L. Peterson, and Jamie Tseng, and that it intends to designate the
same individuals to our board of directors.

SUMMARY PRO FORMA INFORMATION

The unaudited pro forma information of the Company set forth below gives effect to the merger of Pacific Energy
Development Corporation as if it had been consummated as of the beginning of the applicable periods. The unaudited
pro forma information has been derived from the historical Consolidated Financial Statements of Blast Energy
Services, Inc. and Pacific Energy Development Corporation. The unaudited pro forma information is for illustrative
purposes only. You should not rely on the unaudited pro forma financial information as being indicative of the
historical results that would have been achieved had the acquisition occurred in the past or the future financial results
that the Company will achieve after the acquisition.

-17-

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

30

PEDEVCO CORP.
(formerly Blast Energy Services, Inc.)

Pro forma Consolidated Balance Sheets
(Unaudited)

Pacific
Energy

Blast Energy Development Pro forma
Services, Inc. Corporation Pro forma Consolidated

03/31/12 03/31/12 Adjustments 03/31/12
 Assets

Current assets:
Cash $ 3,097 $ 250,884 $ 253,981
Accounts receivable, net 20,742 58,292 79,034
Deferred costs - 309,635 309,635
Prepaid expenses and other
current assets 68,655 20,170 88,825
   Total current assets 92,494 638,981 731,475

Oil and gas properties - full
cost method
Proved oil and gas
properties 1,212,824 - 1,212,824
Unproved oil and gas
properties 696,178 - 696,178
Less: accumulated depletion (512,973) - (512,973)
   Total oil and gas
properties, net 1,396,029 - 1,396,029

Oil and gas properties–
successful efforts
   Proved oil and gas
properties - 3,750,000 3,750,000
   Unproven oil and gas
properties - 1,729,989 1,729,989
   Equity method investment - 560,882 560,882
   Total oil and gas
properties - 6,040,871 6,040,871

 Other investment - 4,100 4,100

Equipment, net 381,421 - 381,421

Goodwill - - (1) 2,091,000 2,091,000

   Total assets $ 1,869,944 $ 6,683,952 2,091,000 $ 10,644,896

 Liabilities and
Stockholders’ Equity

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

31

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 82,437 $ 74,513 $ 156,950
Accrued expenses 672,197 2,756,009 3,428,206
Accrued expenses – related
parties 396,413 - (6) (344,997) 51,416
Note payable – related
parties 106,150 - 106,150
Notes payable – other 1,561,589 - 1,561,589
Total current liabilities 2,818,786 2,830,522 5,304,311

Long-term liabilities:
Notes payable – related party 1,120,000 - (6) (1,120,000) -
Asset retirement obligations 41,712 - 41,712
Total liabilities 3,980,498 2,830,522 5,346,023

-18-

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

32

Stockholders’ equity:
Series A Preferred Stock, $.001 par value,
20,000,000 shares
authorized, 6,000,000 shares issued and
outstanding 6,000 - (2) (6,000) 14,714

(5) 14,714
Series A Preferred Stock, $.001 par value,
100,000,000 shares
authorized, 11,222 874 shares issued and
outstanding - 11,224 (5) (11,224) -
Series B Preferred Stock, $.001 par value, 1
share authorized
1 and 0 share issued and outstanding,
respectively - - (2) - -
Common Stock, $.001 par value, 180,000,000

[…]

is subject to change).
(2) To convert all outstanding Series A and Series B preferred stock into shares of the Company's common stock on a
one-for-one basis.
(3) To adjust common stock par value and the additional paid-in capital to reflect one-for-one hundred and twelve
(1:112) reverse stock split.
(4) To record the issuance of 17,917,261 shares of the Company's common stock to existing holders of common stock
of PEDCO.
(5) To record the issuance of 14,713,645 shares of the Company's Series A preferred stock to existing holders of
Series A preferred stock of PEDCO.

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

33

(6) To record the conversion of $1.465 million of Blast related party secured debt converted into common stock of
PEDCO.

-19-

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

34

PEDEVCO CORP.
(formerly Blast Energy Services, Inc.)

Pro forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
(Unaudited)

Pacific
Energy

Blast Energy Development Pro forma
Services, Inc. Corporation Consolidated
for Quarter for Quarter for Quarter

Ended Ended Pro forma Ended
3/31/2012 3/31/2012 Adjustments 3/31/2012

Revenues: $ 118,214 $ - $ 118,214
-

Cost of revenues
Services - - -
Lease operating costs 67,353 - 67,353
Total cost of revenues 67,353 - 67,353

Operating expenses -
Selling, general and administrative
expense 190,981 438,746 629,727
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 36,124 - 36,124
Total operating expenses 227,105 438,746 665,851

Operating loss (176,244) (438,746) (614,990)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (189,391) - (189,391)
Equity in loss of equity method
investment - (27,571) (27,571)
Other income (expense) - - -
Total other expense (189,391) (27,571) (216,962)

-
Loss from continuing operations (365,635) (466,317) (831,952)
Net Loss (365,635) (466,317) (831,952)

Preferred dividends (59,836) - (59,836)
Net loss attributable to common
shareholders $ (425,471) $ (466,317) $ (891,788)

Net loss per common share - Basic
:
Continuing operations $ (0.01) $ (0.05)
Discontinued operations (0.00) -
Total $ (0.01) $ (0.05)

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

35

Net loss per common share -
Diluted :
Continuing operations $ (0.01) $ (0.05)
Discontinued operations (0.00) -
Total $ (0.01) $ (0.05)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding - basic and diluted 71,425,905 (1)(2) (52,163,325) 19,262,580

-20-

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

36

Pro forma footnotes:

(1) The weighted average common shares outstanding - basic and diluted is adjusted to reflect the following:

[…]

- The one-for-one hundred and twelve (1:112) reverse stock split;
- The issuance of 17,917,261 shares of the Company's common stock to existing holders of common stock of PEDCO;
and
- The conversion of $1.465 million of Blast related party secured debt converted into common stock of PEDCO.

(2) The weighted average common shares outstanding do not include the following potentially dilutive securities:
- The grant of warrants to purchase 1,120,000 of the Company's common stock to existing warrant holders of PEDCO;
- The grant of options to purchase 4,235,000 of the Company's common stock to existing option holders of PEDCO;
and
- The issuance of 14,713,645 shares of the Company's Series A preferred stock to existing holders of Series A
preferred stock of PEDCO.

-21-

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

37

PEDEVCO CORP.
(formerly Blast Energy Services, Inc.)

Pro forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
(Unaudited)

Pacific
Energy

Blast Energy Development Pro forma
Services, Inc. Corporation Consolidated

for Year for Year for Year
Ended Ended Pro forma Ended

12/31/2011 12/31/2011 Adjustments 12/31/2011

Revenues: $ 446,526 $ - $ 446,526
-

Cost of revenues
Services 8,069 - 8,069
Lease operating costs 270,746 - 270,746
Total cost of revenues 278,815 - 278,815

Operating expenses -
Selling, general and administrative
expense 1,469,061 648,125 2,117,186
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 147,591 - 147,591
Impairment loss 1,640,489 - 1,640,489
Total operating expenses 3,257,141 648,125 3,905,266

Operating loss (3,089,430) (648,125) (3,737,555)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (1,057,331) (12,912) (1,070,243)
Equity in loss of equity method
investment - (25,875) (25,875)
Other income (expense) 1,407 (7,098) (5,691)
Total other expense (1,055,924) (45,885) (1,101,809)

-
Loss from continuing operations (4,145,354) (694,010) (4,839,354)
Loss from discontinued operations (3,686) - (3,686)
Net Loss (4,149,040) (694,010) (4,843,050)

Preferred dividends (240,000) - (240,000)
Net loss attributable to common
shareholders $ (4,389,040) $ (694,010) $ (5,083,050)

-22-

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

38

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

39

Net loss per common share - Basic :
Continuing operations $ (0.06) $ (0.26)
Discontinued operations (0.00) -
Total $ (0.06) $ (0.26)

Net loss per common share - Diluted :
Continuing operations $ (0.06) $ (0.26)
Discontinued operations (0.00) -
Total $ (0.06) $ (0.26)

Weighted average common shares outstanding - basic
and diluted 71,059,786  (1)   (51,777,195) 19,282,591

Pro forma footnotes:

(1) The weighted average common shares outstanding - basic and diluted is adjusted to reflect the following:
- The conversion of all outstanding Series A and Series B preferred stock into shares of the Company's common stock
on a one-for-one basis;
- The one-for-one hundred and twelve (1:112) reverse stock split;
- The issuance of 17,857,261 shares of the Company's common stock to existing holders of common stock of PEDCO;
and
- The conversion of $1.465 million of Blast related party secured debt converted into common stock of PEDCO.

(2) The weighted average common shares outstanding do not include the following potentially dilutive securities:

[…]

fair values recorded, as well as expenses associated with these items.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements are prepared for illustrative purposes only and are not
necessarily indicative of or intended to represent the results that would have been achieved had the transaction been
consummated as of the dates indicated or that may be achieved in the future. The unaudited pro forma combined
financial statements do not reflect any operating efficiencies and associated cost savings that we may achieve with
respect to the combined companies.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated
financial statements and accompanying notes and other information pertaining to Blast and PEDCO contained in this
proxy statement and/or in Blast’s filings with the SEC.

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

150

-89-

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

151

PEDEVCO CORP.
(formerly Blast Energy Services, Inc.)

Pro forma Consolidated Balance Sheets
(Unaudited)

Pacific
Energy

Blast Energy Development Pro forma
Services, Inc. Corporation Pro forma Consolidated

03/31/12 03/31/12 Adjustments 03/31/12
 Assets

Current assets:
Cash $ 3,097 $ 250,884 $ 253,981
Accounts receivable, net 20,742 58,292 79,034
Deferred costs - 309,635 309,635
Prepaid expenses and other
current assets 68,655 20,170 88,825
   Total current assets 92,494 638,981 731,475

Oil and gas properties - full
cost method
Proved oil and gas
properties 1,212,824 - 1,212,824
Unproved oil and gas
properties 696,178 - 696,178
Less: accumulated depletion (512,973) - (512,973)
   Total oil and gas
properties, net 1,396,029 - 1,396,029

Oil and gas properties–
successful efforts
   Proved oil and gas
properties - 3,750,000 3,750,000
   Unproven oil and gas
properties - 1,729,989 1,729,989
   Equity method investment - 560,882 560,882
   Total oil and gas
properties - 6,040,871 6,040,871

Other investment - 4,100 4,100

Equipment, net 381,421 - 381,421

Goodwill - - (1) 2,091,000 2,091,000

   Total assets $ 1,869,944 $ 6,683,952 2,091,000 $ 10,644,896

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

152

 Liabilities and
Stockholders’ Equity

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 82,437 $ 74,513 $ 156,950
Accrued expenses 672,197 2,756,009 3,428,206
Accrued expenses – related
parties 396,413 - (6) (344,997) 51,416
Note payable – related
parties 106,150 - 106,150
Notes payable – other 1,561,589 - 1,561,589
Total current liabilities 2,818,786 2,830,522 5,304,311

Long-term liabilities:
Notes payable – related party 1,120,000 - (6) (1,120,000) -
Asset retirement obligations 41,712 - 41,712
Total liabilities 3,980,498 2,830,522 5,346,023

-90-

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

153

Stockholders’ equity:
Series A Preferred Stock, $.001 par value,
20,000,000 shares
authorized, 6,000,000 shares issued and
outstanding 6,000 - (2) (6,000) 14,714

(5) 14,714
Series A Preferred Stock, $.001 par value,
100,000,000 shares
authorized, 11,222,874 shares issued and
outstanding - 11,224 (5) (11,224) -
Series B Preferred Stock, $.001 par value, 1
share authorized
1 and 0 share issued and outstanding,
respectively - - (2) - -
Common Stock, $.001 par value, 180,000,000

[…]

is subject to change).
(2) To convert all outstanding Series A and Series B preferred stock into shares of the Company's common stock on a
one-for-one basis.
(3) To adjust common stock par value and the additional paid-in capital to reflect one-for-one hundred and twelve
(1:112) reverse stock split.
(4) To record the issuance of 17,917,261 shares of the Company's common stock to existing holders of common stock
of PEDCO.
(5) To record the issuance of 14,713,645 shares of the Company's Series A preferred stock to existing holders of
Series A preferred stock of PEDCO.

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

154

(6) To record the conversion of $1.465 million of Blast related party secured debt converted into common stock of
PEDCO.

-91-

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

155

PEDEVCO CORP.
(formerly Blast Energy Services, Inc.)

Pro forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
(Unaudited)

Pacific
Energy

Blast Energy Development Pro forma
Services, Inc. Corporation Consolidated
for Quarter for Quarter for Quarter

Ended Ended Pro forma Ended
3/31/2012 3/31/2012 Adjustments 3/31/2012

Revenues: $ 118,214 $ - $ 118,214
-

Cost of revenues
Services - - -
Lease operating costs 67,353 - 67,353
Total cost of revenues 67,353 - 67,353

Operating expenses -
Selling, general and administrative
expense 190,981 438,746 629,727
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 36,124 - 36,124
Total operating expenses 227,105 438,746 665,851

Operating loss (176,244) (438,746) (614,990)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (189,391) - (189,391)
Equity in loss of equity method
investment - (27,571) (27,571)
Other income (expense) - - -
Total other expense (189,391) (27,571) (216,962)

-
Loss from continuing operations (365,635) (466,317) (831,952)
Net Loss (365,635) (466,317) (831,952)

Preferred dividends (59,836) - (59,836)
Net loss attributable to common
shareholders $ (425,471) $ (466,317) $ (891,788)

Net loss per common share - Basic
:
Continuing operations $ (0.01) $ (0.05)
Discontinued operations (0.00) -
Total $ (0.01) $ (0.05)

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

156

Net loss per common share -
Diluted :
Continuing operations $ (0.01) $ (0.05)
Discontinued operations (0.00) -
Total $ (0.01) $ (0.05)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding - basic and diluted 71,425,905 (1)(2) (52,163,325) 19,262,580

Pro forma footnotes:

(1) The weighted average common shares outstanding - basic and diluted is adjusted to reflect the following:
   - The conversion of all outstanding Series A and Series B preferred stock into shares of the Company's common

[…]

- The one-for-one hundred and twelve (1:112) reverse stock split;
   - The issuance of 17,917,261 shares of the Company's common stock to existing holders of common stock of
PEDCO; and
   - The conversion of $1.465 million of Blast related party secured debt converted into common stock of PEDCO.

(2) The weighted average common shares outstanding do not include the following potentially dilutive securities:
- The grant of warrants to purchase 1,120,000 of the Company's common stock to existing warrant holders of PEDCO;
- The grant of options to purchase 4,235,000 of the Company's common stock to existing option holders of PEDCO;
and
- The issuance of 14,713,645 shares of the Company's Series A preferred stock to existing holders of Series A
preferred stock of PEDCO.

-92-

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

157

PEDEVCO CORP.
(formerly Blast Energy Services, Inc.)

Pro forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
(Unaudited)

Pacific
Energy

Blast Energy Development Pro forma
Services, Inc. Corporation Consolidated

for Year for Year for Year
Ended Ended Pro forma Ended

12/31/2011 12/31/2011 Adjustments 12/31/2011

Revenues: $ 446,526 $ - $ 446,526
-

Cost of revenues
Services 8,069 - 8,069
Lease operating costs 270,746 - 270,746
Total cost of revenues 278,815 - 278,815

Operating expenses -
Selling, general and
administrative expense 1,469,061 648,125 2,117,186
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 147,591 - 147,591
Impairment loss 1,640,489 - 1,640,489
Total operating expenses 3,257,141 648,125 3,905,266

Operating loss (3,089,430) (648,125) (3,737,555)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (1,057,331) (12,912) (1,070,243)
Equity in loss of equity method
investment - (25,875) (25,875)
Other income (expense) 1,407 (7,098) (5,691)
Total other expense (1,055,924) (45,885) (1,101,809)

-
Loss from continuing operations (4,145,354) (694,010) (4,839,354)
Loss from discontinued
operations (3,686) - (3,686)
Net Loss (4,149,040) (694,010) (4,843,050)

Preferred dividends (240,000) - (240,000)
Net loss attributable to common
shareholders $ (4,389,040) $ (694,010) $ (5,083,050)

Net loss per common share -
Basic :
Continuing operations $ (0.06) $ (0.26)

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

158

Discontinued operations (0.00) -
Total $ (0.06) $ (0.26)

Net loss per common share -
Diluted :
Continuing operations $ (0.06) $ (0.26)
Discontinued operations (0.00) -
Total $ (0.06) $ (0.26)

Weighted average common
shares outstanding - basic and
diluted 71,059,786  (1) (51,777,195) 19,282,591

-93-

Edgar Filing: BLAST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - Form DEF 14A

159

Pro forma footnotes:

(1) The weighted average common shares outstanding - basic and diluted is adjusted to reflect the following:
- The conversion of all outstanding Series A and Series B preferred stock into shares of the Company's common stock
on a one-for-one basis;
- The one-for-one hundred and twelve (1:112) reverse stock split;
- The issuance of 17,917,261 shares of the Company's common stock to existing holders of common stock of PEDCO;
- The issuance of 14,713,645 shares of the Company's Series A preferred stock to existing holders of Series A